MSE 2017 71112017
MIDDLE SCHOOL GRADES 5-9 MAJOR

MAJOR REQUIREMENTS (79-90)
(37 Core + 42-53 Concentrations)

_2 ED 200 Intro to Education

_1 ED 201 Struct Inquiry Clinical

_2 ED 220 Tech for Education

_2 ED 230 Human Growth/Development
_1 ED 301 Guided Inquiry Clinical

_3 ED 320 Exceptional Learner

_3 ED 385 Read/Writ Across Curriculum
_1 ED 401 Open Inquiry Clinical

_3 ED 405 Learning/Perform Assess
_2 ED 410 Classroom Management
_3 ED 425 Mid School Curr/Methods
_2 ED 428 Interventions/Differentiation
_ 6 ED 498 Student Teaching

_ 6 ED 499 Student Teaching

REQUIRED CONCENTRATIONS—CHOOSE TWO of the
following five Concentrations:

MSEE - ENGLISH/COMM MIDDLE SCHOOL ED (24)

_ 3 ENG 230 Intro to Literature

_3 ENG 231 British Lit |

_3 ENG 232 British Lit Il

_3 ENG 250 Writing for Teachers

_ 3 ENG 261 American Lit |

_ 3 ENG 262 American Lit ||

_3 ENG 331 Linguistics/Adv Grammar
3 ENG 361 Adolescent Lit

MSELB -_LEARNING AND BEHAVIOR DISORDERS (P-
12) DUAL CERTIFICATION WITH MIDDLE SCHOOL (18)

1 ED 225 Assistive Technologies

_2 ED 330 Behavioral Intervention

_3 ED 332 Collaboration & Advocacy
_3 ED 334 Early Childhood Spec Pop
_ 3 ED 338 Intro Students with LBD

_3 ED 415 Assessment for Spec Ed
_3 ED 416 Methods Special Populations

MSEM - MATHEMATICS MIDDLE SCHOOL ED (25)

_ 4 MAT 181 Calculus |

_0 MAT 181L Calculus | Lab

_3 MAT 203 Elem School Math Il

_ 4 MAT 361 Probability & Statistics
_0 MAT 361L  Probability & Statistics Lab
_ 4 MAT 362 Modern Geometry

_ 4 MAT 37 Algebraic Structures

_3 MAT 461 Topics in Mid Math

_3 MAT _ Above College Algebra

R
O 2 W22 LLWON—_2W-AW

3
3
_3
_3 HIS
3
3
3

MSESC - SCIENCE MIDDLE SCHOOL ED (26)

BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
CHE
CHE
CHE
CHE
ESC
ESC
PHY
PHY

201
203
221
223
341
121
122
123
124
150
151
201
201L

General Biology |

General Biology | Lab
Ecology

Ecology Lab

Ethical Issues

Gen College Chemistry |
Gen College Chemistry Il
Gen College Chemistry | Lab
Gen College Chemistry Il Lab
Earth Science

Earth Science Lab

Intro Physics |

Intro Physics | Lab

MSESS - SOCIAL STUDIES MIDDLE SCHOOL ED (27)

ECN
GEO
HIS

HIS
HIS
HIS

Choose one:

_3 PS

PS

Choose one:

_3 PSY

SOC

100
211
201
202
32__
350
352

101
300

101
100

Principles of Economics
Principles of Geography
U.S. History to 1876

U.S. History Since 1876

(Choose European History, 320-327)

Survey of Non-Western Cultures
History of Latin America

American Politics/Government
Washington Federal Seminar

General Psychology
Intro to Sociology

PLUS FOUNDATIONAL COURSE REQUIREMENTS (43)

(Foreign Language not required for MSE majors.)

PLUS ELECTIVES NEEDED FOR THE 124 HOUR DEGREE

REQUIREMENT (depends on Concentrations)



