MIDDLE SCHOOL GRADES 5-9 MAJOR

MAJOR REQUIREMENTS (79-90) (37 Core + 42-53 Concentrations)

2	ED	200	Intro to Education
1	ED	201	Struct Inquiry Clinical
2	ED	220	Tech for Education
2	ED	230	Human Growth/Development
1	ED	301	Guided Inquiry Clinical
3	ED	320	Exceptional Learner
3	ED	385	Read/Writ Across Curriculum
1	ED	401	Open Inquiry Clinical
3	ED	405	Learning/Perform Assess
2	ED	410	Classroom Management
3	ED	425	Mid School Curr/Methods
2	ED	428	Interventions/Differentiation
6	ED	498	Student Teaching
6	ED	499	Student Teaching

<u>REQUIRED CONCENTRATIONS—CHOOSE **TWO**</u> of the following five Concentrations:

MSEE - ENGLISH/COMM MIDDLE SCHOOL ED (24)

3	ENG	230	Intro to Literature
3	ENG	231	British Lit I
3	ENG	232	British Lit II
3	ENG	250	Writing for Teachers
3	ENG	261	American Lit I
3	ENG	262	American Lit II
3	ENG	331	Linguistics/Adv Grammar
3	ENG	361	Adolescent Lit

MSELB - <u>LEARNING AND BEHAVIOR DISORDERS (P-12) DUAL CERTIFICATION WITH MIDDLE SCHOOL</u> (18)

1	ED	225	Assistive Technologies
2	ED	330	Behavioral Intervention
3	ED	332	Collaboration & Advocacy
3	ED	334	Early Childhood Spec Pop
3	ED	338	Intro Students with LBD
3	ED	415	Assessment for Spec Ed
3	ED	<i>1</i> 16	Methods Special Populations

MSEM - MATHEMATICS MIDDLE SCHOOL ED (25)

4	MAT	181	Calculus I
0	MAT	181L	Calculus I Lab
3	MAT	203	Elem School Math III
4	MAT	361	Probability & Statistics
0	MAT	361L	Probability & Statistics Lab
4	MAT	362	Modern Geometry
4	MAT	371	Algebraic Structures
3	MAT	461	Topics in Mid Math
3	MAT		Above College Algebra

MSESC - SCIENCE MIDDLE SCHOOL ED (26)

3	BIO	201	General Biology I
1	BIO	203	General Biology I Lab
3	BIO	221	Ecology
1	BIO	223	Ecology Lab
2	BIO	341	Ethical Issues
3	CHE	121	Gen College Chemistry I
3	CHE	122	Gen College Chemistry II
1	CHE	123	Gen College Chemistry I Lab
1	CHE	124	Gen College Chemistry II Lab
3	ESC	150	Earth Science
1	ESC	151	Earth Science Lab
4	PHY	201	Intro Physics I
0	PHY	201L	Intro Physics I Lab
			•

MSESS - SOCIAL STUDIES MIDDLE SCHOOL ED (27)

33333333	ECN GEO HIS HIS HIS HIS	100 211 201 202 32 350 352	Principles of Economics Principles of Geography U.S. History to 1876 U.S. History Since 1876 (Choose European History, 320-327) Survey of Non-Western Cultures History of Latin America
Choose 3	one: PS PS	101 300	American Politics/Government Washington Federal Seminar
Choose 3	one: PSY SOC	101 100	General Psychology Intro to Sociology

PLUS FOUNDATIONAL COURSE REQUIREMENTS (43)

(Foreign Language not required for MSE majors.)

PLUS ELECTIVES NEEDED FOR THE 124 HOUR DEGREE REQUIREMENT (depends on Concentrations)